@ CHATHAM MARITIME MARINA

- MDL MARINAS

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st March 2021

FREEDOM

——BERTHING——

Prices per metre are based on LOA. LOA is length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits,
boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outboards, rudders, anchors, pulpits, pushpits and any other
extensions fore and aft of the boat. All prices include VAT at 20%.

MONTHLY BERTHING - excluding electricity

Payable monthly in advance, calculated on a pro-rata daily rate.

v Any length.........ccccoociiiiicinininins £50.35 per metre
DAILY VISITOR BERTHING - including electricity FRBEEETRN((?M
v Any length...........cccovcrnicrcne. £3.95 per metre
SHORT STAY BERTHING FREEDOM
BERTHING

Up t0 15m....e £9.85 (up to 4 hours)

-—_— LS £14.50 (up to 4 hours

e Complimentary stays at 150 marinas in the UK, France, Spain and Portugal*
e Save with fuel at cost

¢ Up to 30% off MDL boatyard services

e Complimentary superfast WiFi

e Introduce your friends and earn rewards

Plus much more... *Subject to availability

For availability and a quotation please call (01634) 899200

ELECTRICITY — supplied where available and at owner’s risk

Administration fee.............cccovveuene £10.60 per quarter or part thereof?
Electricity usage charge Charged at cost. Excludes VAT*

1For low usage (e.g. less than £30 per quarter) invoices will be raised 6 monthly.

*VAT will be charged at 5% up to 33 units a day; 20% over 33 units per day.
Unmetered electric - boats and cars

Unmetered Electricity 16 amp.......£6.70 per day
Unmetered Electricity 32 amp...... £8.90 per day

Purchase of metered lead

Metermaid 16 amp ......c.cccceeeeeeuene £165.00 (10m) / £185.00 (25m)

Metermaid 32 amp ......cccccceveuerenene. £200.00 (10m) / £265.00 (25m)
STORAGE ASHORE

Storage ashore ... £5.05 per metre per week

Vessels stored ashore in excess of 12 consecutive months will be charged the weekly rate plus 50%.

Chatham Maritime Marina

The Lock Building, Leviathan Way, Chatham Maritime
Chatham, Medway ME4 4LP i
Tel (01634) 899200 - Fax (01634) 899201

Email chatham@mdIlmarinas.co.uk v

www.chathammaritimemarina.co.uk MDL MARINAS




BOAT HANDLING - 16.5 tons maximum FREEDOM TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT FREEDOM

BERTHING ——BERTHING——
Lift/block off/load onto transport Within marina basin
UP 1O OMees e £21.70 per metre Under vessel’'s OWN POWET ........c.veeueerereurerencereneaes £69.95 per movement
9.Im-12m... ~-£23.40 per metre Towed by [aunch........coccirccccecs £83.95 per movement
T2.TM A o £24.15 per metre
Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)
Relaunch/launch off transport Under vessel’'s OWN POWET ........ccveeeerereureresurereaes £110.65 per movement
UP 10 IMcc £18.50 per metre
OMM = 12M oo £20.85 per metre Towed by 1aunch ... £159.95 per movement
T2.TM A e £22.15 per metre
Lift, hold and relaunch (initial hold period 30 minutes)
UP 1O OMc e £20.40 per metre MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
9.1m - 12m... ...£22.60 per metre
£23.40 per metre (11T Y0 £61.80 per person per hour minimum charge half hour
£92.90 per hour minimum charge half hour
Trailer/cradle Storage ........covvreveneeccueerenerenereenes £8.50 per week
Emergency lift (out of hours) subject to a surcharge of £243.50 call out fee plus normal tariff.
Jet ski berth....... e £1,310.20 per annum
CONLraCtor's Pass.......ccrereeeeueurerururesereseseseeseeseasaees £8.75 daily / £568.25 annual
FREEDOM
CRANING/LIFTING BERTHING
Mast step/unstep excludes labouririgger
Single spreader ... ...£130.05 per mast
Double Spreader ... rerereererensereseseseseseneaees £173.30 per mast
(I 1o <3 4 o TRV POA
Misc. craning (including banksman not masts/vessels
but excluding boat handling)........c.cccveveurerecurenenne £185.75 per hour minimum charge half hour
FREEDOM
PRESSURE WASHING BERTHING
ANY 1eNgth ... £6.55 per metre
Badly fouled boats .........corrrnieniurinrcinciniriciens £7.30 per metre
1 [ ]
All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking.
Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice. v
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